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St Sampson’s High School
Rue de Dol
St Sampson
GY2 4DA

Dates:
You can vote at St Sampson’s  
High School on the 3rd and 
4th October from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
There is level access into  
the building. The entrance  
is at the front.

Parking:
There is parking for blue 
badge holders by the  
main entrance. 

Toilets:
There are accessible toilets.

Anyone can vote at:
St Sampson’s High School



Anyone can vote at:
Performing Arts Centre

Performing Arts Centre
Les Ozouets Campus
Les Ozouets Road
St Peter Port
GY1 2UB

Dates:
You can vote here on the  
3rd, 4th, 6th and 7th October  
from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
There is level access  
into the building.

Parking:
Blue badge parking spaces  
are to the right of the 
building as you drive in.

Toilet:
There is an accessible toilet.



If you live in the Castel you can vote at:
KGV Club House, Castel Douzaine Room, 
St Sampson’s High School or the Performing Arts Centre

KGV Club House
King George V Playing Field, 
Rue Cohu
Castel
GY5 7SZ

Dates:
You can vote on here  
on the 6th and 7th October 
from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
Access will be by  
a temporary ramp.

Parking:
Allocated spaces for blue 
badge holders on the left 
hand side as you drive in. 

Toilets:
There are accessible toilets.



If you live in the Castel you can vote at:
KGV Club House, Castel Douzaine Room, 
St Sampson’s High School or the Performing Arts Centre

Castel Douzaine Room
La Chambre de la Douzaine
Les Beaucamps
Castel
GY5 7PE

Dates:
You can vote here on  
the 6th and 7th October  
from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
Access is by a ramp.

Parking:
An allocated space for  
blue badge holders on the 
right of the driveway or  
in front of the building.

Toilets:
There are accessible toilets.



If you live in the Forest you can vote at the:
Forest Douzaine Room, St Sampson’s High School  
or the Performing Arts Centre

Forest Douzaine Room
Rue Des Landes
Forest
GY8 0HF

Dates:
You can vote on here  
on the 6th and 7th October 
from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
Access is by a ramp  
on the left of the building.

Parking:
An allocated space for blue 
badge holders is on the left  
at the front of the building.

Toilets:
There are accessible toilets.



If you live in the St Andrews you can vote at:
St Andrews Douzaine Room, St Sampson’s High School  
or at the Performing Arts Centre

St Andrews Douzaine Room
Chambre de la Douzaine, 
Route de St Andre, 
St Andrew’s
GY6 8UN

Dates:
You can vote on here  
on the 6th and 7th October 
from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
The access is up 2 steps.

It is not accessible for  
a wheelchair user.

Parking:
Reserved spaces for Blue  
Badge Holders in front  
of the Douzaine Building.

Toilet:
There is no accessible toilet.

Wheelchair users:
St Andrew’s voters who need a more accessible  
polling station should use the Performing Arts Centre.



If you live in St Martins you can vote at:
St Martins Parish Hall, St Sampson’s High School  
or the Performing Arts Centre

St Martins Parish Hall
Grande Rue
St. Martins
GY4 6LQ

Dates:
You can vote on here  
on 6th and 7th October  
from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
There is level access from  
the car park in to the hall.

Parking:
There is an allocated parking 
space for blue badge 
holders on Rue Maze by the 
hairdressers and a further 
parking space in the Parish 
Hall car park by the entrance 
to the polling station. 

Toilets:
There are accessible  
toilet facilities.



If you live in St Peter Port you can vote at:
the Constables Office, St Sampson’s High School  
or the Performing Arts Centre

St Peter Port  
Constables Office
Lefebvre Street
St Peter Port
GY1 2JS

Dates:
You can vote on here  
on the 6th and 7th October 
from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
There is level access to the 
doors on the left hand side  
of the building. 

Once in the building there 
is level access to the polling 
station room.

Parking:
Blue badge holders may park 
outside the Constables Office 
while you vote. 

Toilets:
There is an accessible toilet  
on the first floor. 



If you live in St Pierre du Bois you can vote at:
St Pierre Du Bois Community Hall , St Sampson’s High 
School or the Performing Arts Centre

St Pierre Du Bois  
Community Hall
Rue des Brehauts
St Pierre du Bois
GY7 9TN

Dates:
You can vote on here  
on the 6th and 7th October 
from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
Voters with accessibility  
needs should use the  
Rue de Brehaut entrance. 

Parking:
There is an allocated parking  
space for blue badge holders  
near the entrance.

Toilet:
There is no accessible toilet.



If you live in St Sampson’s you can vote at:
St Sampson’s Douzaine Room, St Sampson’s Parish Church, 
St Sampson’s High School or the Performing Arts Centre

St Sampson’s Douzaine Room
La Chambre de la Douzaine Room
Le Murier, St Sampsons
GY2 4HQ

Dates:
You can vote on here  
on the 6th and 7th October 
from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
Access is by a ramp  
to the front door.

Parking:
Blue Badge holders can park  
in the reserved space to the left 
of the Douzaine room and enter 
through the front door.

Toilet:
There is an accessible toilet.



If you live in St Sampson’s you can vote at:
St Sampson’s Douzaine Room, St Sampson’s Parish Church, 
St Sampson’s High School or the Performing Arts Centre

St Sampson’s Church 
Community Hall
Potters Corner
Grande Maisons Road
St Sampson’s GY2 4JH

Dates:
You can vote on here  
on the 6th and 7th October 
from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
Access is by a permanent ramp  
at the back of the building.

Parking:
Two Blue Badge parking 
spaces will be available  
next to the ramp.

Toilet:
There is an accessible toilet.



If you live in St Saviours you can vote at:
Douzaine Room in the St Saviours Community Centre,  
St Sampson’s High School or the Performing Arts Centre

St Saviours Community Centre
St Saviour Community Centre
La Neuf Chemin
St Saviour GY7 9FG

Dates:
You can vote on here  
on the 6th and 7th October 
from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
There is level access from  
the car park to the entrance.

Parking:
Parking spaces for blue 
badge holders will be 
allocated in the car park  
near to the Douzaine Room.

Toilet:
There is an accessible toilet.



If you live in the Torteval you can vote at:
Torteval Church Hall, St Sampson’s High School  
or the Performing Arts Centre

Torteval Church Hall
Rue du Belle
Torteval
GY8 0LN

Dates:
You can vote on here  
on the 6th and 7th October 
from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
The Church Hall building 
is set back from the road 
behind a residential building. 
Access is by a ramp.

Parking:
Parking spaces for blue 
badge holders will be 
allocated in front of the 
Church hall by the ramp  
to the front door.

Toilet:
There is an accessible toilet.



If you live in the Vale you can vote at:
Vale Douzaine Room, St Sampson’s High School  
or the Performing Arts Centre

Vale Douzaine Room
Maraitaine Road
Vale
GY3 5QE

Dates:
You can vote on here  
on the 6th and 7th October 
from 8am - 8pm.

Access:
Access is by a ramp on  
the right of the building.

Parking:
Parking spaces for blue badge 
holders are on the right hand 
side of the building. 

Toilet:
There are accessible  
toilet facilities. 



Tel: 01481 747579 
Email: elections@gov.gg


